of Hong Kong Stock Exchange (www.hkexnews.hk) and Shanghai Stock Exchange (www.sse.com.cn) from the
date of the Announcement. The A Share Rights Issue Prospectus is also available on the Bank’s website at
(www.ccb.com). Neither the A Share Rights Issue Prospectus nor any other information on either of the above
websites is incorporated in this prospectus.

E. CHANGES OF THE SHAREHOLDING OF THE BANK AS A RESULT OF THE RIGHTS ISSUE

The following table sets out the Bank’s current shareholding structure and its proposed shareholding
structure upon completion of the Rights Issue (assuming the Rights Issue is conducted on the basis of 0.7 Rights
Shares for every 10 existing Shares with full subscription for the A Rights Shares and the H Rights Shares and
assuming no change in the issued share capital of the Bank between the Latest Practicable Date and the H Share
Record Date):

Share class

Total number of
issued Shares

before the Rights
Issue as at the

Latest
Practicable Date

Percentage of
the total

number of
issued Shares

(%)

Number of
Shares to be
issued under

the Rights
Issue

Total number
of issued
Shares

immediately
after the Rights

Issue

Percentage of
the total

number of
issued Shares
immediately

after the
Rights Issue

(%)

H Shares ..... 224,689,084,000 96.15% 15,728,235,880 240,417,319,880 96.15%
A Shares ..... 9,000,000,000 3.85% 630,000,000 9,630,000,000 3.85%
Total ..... 233,689,084,000 100% 16,358,235,880 250,047,319,880 100%

87

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

The following table sets out the Bank’s current shareholding structure and its proposed shareholding
structure upon completion of the Rights Issue (assuming the Rights Issue is conducted on the basis of 0.7 Rights
Shares for every 10 existing Shares with 70% subscription level for the A Rights Shares and full subscription of
the H Rights Shares and assuming no change in the issued share capital of the Bank between the Latest
Practicable Date and the H Share Record Date):

Share class

Total number of
issued Shares

before the Rights
Issue as at the

Latest
Practicable Date

Percentage of
the total

number of
issued Shares

(%)

Number of
Shares to be
issued under

the Rights
Issue

Total number
of issued
Shares

immediately
after the Rights

Issue

Percentage of
the total

number of
issued Shares
immediately

after the
Rights Issue

(%)

H Shares ..... 224,689,084,000 96.15% 15,728,235,880 240,417,319,880 96.22%
A Shares ..... 9,000,000,000 3.85% 441,000,000 9,441,000,000 3.78%
Total ..... 233,689,084,000 100% 16,169,235,880 249,858,319,880 100%

As of the Latest Practicable Date, the public shareholding of the Bank was approximately 31.5%
(approximately 27.7% of the total issued shares was held by public H Shareholders and approximately 3.8% of
the total issued shares was held by public A Shareholders). Pursuant to the public float waiver granted by the
Hong Kong Stock Exchange, the minimum public float percentage that the Bank has to meet after 26 December
2007 is approximately 20.8%. Upon completion of the Rights Issue, the Bank will continue to comply with such
minimum public float percentage.

The Bank has not engaged in any equity fund raising activity in the past 12 months from the date of this